

LOCAL GOVERNMENT HEALTH INSURANCE BOARD

PO Box 304900 • Montgomery, AL 36130-4900 201 South Union Street, Suite 200 • Montgomery, AL 36104 Phone: 334-263-8326 or 1-866-836-9137 www.lghip.org Roger Rendleman Chairman

William L. Ashmore CEO

July 1, 2020

MEMORANDUM

TO: Local Government Units

FROM: William L. Ashmore, CEO

Local Government Health Insurance Board

SUBJECT: Notice of Local Government Health Insurance Board Election

Position Two

The Local Government Health Insurance Board (LGHIB) is comprised of nine board members, which includes two that are elected. The term for one of the elected seats, Position Two, expires December 31, 2020. In order to fill this position, the LGHIB will conduct an election beginning September 14, 2020 and ending October 9, 2020. Eligible voters will receive instructions on how to cast their votes prior to the start of the election.

Position Two is a three-year term, commencing January 1, 2021 and expiring December 31, 2023.

A candidate for Position Two must be either:

- an active full-time employee of an employer participant that is not a county or municipality with at least ten years of creditable coverage in the Local Government Health Insurance Plan (LGHIP) or
- a retiree participating in the LGHIP.

The individual elected will be involved in fundamental decisions regarding the LGHIP's benefits and premiums. To be placed on the ballot, a prospective candidate must submit the LGHIB's Candidate Information Form, their candidate statement and current photograph by 5:00 pm on Friday, August 14, 2020. The form is available at www.lghip.org. Prospective candidates must submit their completed and signed form to the LGHIB by emailing it to elections@lghip.org.

The candidate statement should not exceed 100 words and should include a short bio, the candidate's unique qualifications, and the reasons why the candidate wants to serve on the Board. The candidate statement and photograph will be displayed on the election section of www.lghip.org.

Voting will begin September 14, 2020 and end at 5:00 pm central time October 9, 2020.

For questions related to the duties of an LGHIB board member, candidate submission or the election, please contact Michelle Walden, Communications Director, at (334) 263-8332.